UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

AMNEAL PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC Petitioner,

V.

HOSPIRA, INC., Patent Owner

Case IPR2016-01577

Patent 8,242,158

PATENT OWNER'S
SUPPLEMENTAL MANDATORY NOTICES
REGARDING RELATED MATTERS



## PATENT OWNER'S SUPPLEMENTAL MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3)

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3), Patent Owner Hospira, Inc. provides the following Supplemental Mandatory Notices updating Related Matters as identified below.

## **RELATED MATTERS**

Patent Owner's U.S. Patent No. 8,242,158 (the '158 Patent) is involved in litigation in the District of Delaware, Civil Action No.: 15-697-RGA, as previously identified in the Mandatory Notices of August 30, 2016. The '158 Patent is further involved in litigation in the District of Delaware, Civil Action No. 16-879-RGA, and in litigation in the Northern District of Illinois, Civil Action No. 1:16-cv-00651. The '158 Patent is now also the subject of IPR2017-01054. Additionally, U.S. Serial No. 15/444,932, filed February 28, 2017 is a related U.S. patent application.

There are no further additions to the information in Patent Owner's previously filed Mandatory Notices.



IPR2016-01577

## Patent Owner Supplemental Mandatory Notices

Date: March 23, 2017

Respectfully submitted,

/Sandra S. Lee/

Sandra S. Lee Registration No. 51,932 Baker Botts L.L.P. 30 Rockefeller Plaza New York, NY 10012 Counsel for Patent Owner



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned certifies that a copy of the foregoing Patent Owner Supplemental Mandatory Notices is being served on March 23, 2017, by filing this document through the Patent Review Processing System as well as delivering a copy via email directed to the counsel for the Petitioner at the following address of record:

Paul S. Tully: tully@mbhb.com
Kevin E. Noonan: noonan@mbhb.com
Andrea Orth: orth@mbhb.com
McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP
300 South Wacker Drive
Chicago, Illinois 60606
Phone: 312 913-0001

Fax: 312 913-0002

Date: March 23, 2017 Respectfully Submitted,

/Sandra S. Lee/
Sandra S. Lee
Registration No. 51,932
Counsel for Patent Owner

